## **ATTACHMENT M - WORKS CITED**

Alquist-Priolo Earthquake Fault Zoning Act. California Code of Regulations Figure 2.2.3b California Invasive Plant Council. 2024. "The California Invasive Plant Inventory Database"

California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Los Angeles Region. Water Quality Control Plan Los Angeles Region - Basin Plan for the Coastal Watersheds of Los Angeles and Ventura Counties. June 13, 2019.

California, State of. 2014b. § 65996

California, State of. 2024a. "California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA)." California

Public Resources code, Division 13, §§ 21000 et seq.

California, State of. 2024b. "Government Code."

California, State of. 2024c. "Public Resources Code."

California, State of. 2022d. "Geological Survey as part of California Seismic Hazards Mapping Act, 1991, Public Resources Code Sections 2690-2699.6."

California, State of. 2022e. "Guidelines for Implementation of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA Guidelines)." Title 14, California Code of Regulations, Chapter 3, § 15000 et seq.

County of Ventura Public Works Agency. 2013b. "Road Standards."

County of Ventura. 1994. Traffic Impact Mitigation Fee (TIMF) Ordinance No. 4246,

Traffic Generation Factor Table.

County of Ventura. 2001. "Ventura Countywide Siting Element."

County of Ventura. 2010. "Construction Noise Threshold Criteria and Control Plan."

County of Ventura. 2011. "Ventura County Initial Study Assessment Guidelines."

County of Ventura. 2022. "Ventura County 2022 Building Code Ordinance Number 4608."

County of Ventura. 2020. "Ventura County 2040 General Plan."

County of Ventura. 2024a. "Resource Management Agency (RMA) Geographic Information System (GIS) Aerial Imagery and Maps. County of Ventura. 2024b. "Ventura County Coastal Zoning Ordinance."

Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). 2021. "Digital Flood Insurance Rate Map # 06111C1128F, 06111C1129F, 06111C1136F, 06111C1137F." Map Not Printed. https:// https://msc.fema.gov/portal/home (Accessed November 2024)

Ventura County Air Pollution Control District. 2003. "Ventura County Air Quality Assessment Guidelines."

Ventura County Air Pollution Control District. 2022. "Ventura County 2022 Air Quality Management Plan."

Ventura County Fire Protection District. 2022. "501 – Fire Apparatus Standard."

Ventura County Fire Protection District. 2023. "Ventura County Fire Code."